



UNITED NATIONS
ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL



Distr.
GENERAL

E/3052/Corr.1
17 February 1958

ENGLISH ONLY

Twenty-fifth session
Agenda item 6

CONSIDERATION OF THE ESTABLISHMENT OF AN
ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR AFRICA

Certain questions related to the establishment and
development of regional economic commissions

Note by the Secretary-General

The following corrections should be made to the text of document

E/3052:

Page 4, para. 5 (d): Instead of "...20 March 1948" read "20 March 1947".

Page 4, footnote 8/: Instead of "...Annex 19" read "...Annex 34".

Page 7, footnote 14/: Instead of "...Annex 20a" read "...Annex 21".

Page 13, para. 23, line 6: Instead of "...Purma" read "...Burma".

Page 16, para. 29, line 3: Instead of "...resolution 114 B (VII)" read "...
resolution 144 B (VII)".

Page 19, line 25: New Zealand, delete asterisks.

ANNEX, Page 4, para. 4: should read in part as follows:

"4 ... directly to its member governments, governments admitted in
a consultative capacity under paragraph 8 below, ..."
